Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2013-14

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY TO
INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION

Head: 95— Leisure and Cultural Services Subhead (No. & title):
Department
Programme: (3) Heritage and Museums

Controlling Officer: Director of Leisure and Cultural Services

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Home Affairs

Question:

Regarding the “long-term exhibition on Bruce Lee at the Hong Kong
Department provide the following information:

Reply Serial No.
HAB168

Question Serial No.
0412

Heritage Museum”, will the

a. the number of artefacts and collection items related to Bruce Lee that are currently kept; and

b. the expenditure involved in the exhibition?

Asked by: Hon. CHUNG Shu-kun, Christopher

Reply:

a. The majority of the hundreds of artefacts and collection items to be shown at the Bruce Lee exhibition at the Hong Kong Heritage Museum will be on loan from the Bruce Lee Foundation, private collectors and other organisations. About 40 of the exhibits are selected from the museum collection of the Leisure and Cultural Services Department, including those of the Hong Kong Film
Archive.

b. The estimated expenditure involved in organising the exhibition is about $24.85 million.
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